H.R. No. 1350

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Texas Democratic Women is celebrating 20 years of
service in 2007; and

3 WHEREAS, Organized in 1987, Texas Democratic Women has as its 4 goal a reemphasis of local, grassroots politics and specifically 5 the role of women in the political process; and

6 WHEREAS, The organization serves as a communication network 7 for existing Democratic women's organizations and offers statewide 8 training conferences and workshops; and

9 WHEREAS, Building on its strong foundation, Texas Democratic 10 Women is working to make a positive and lasting difference across 11 the Lone Star State through its political activism and exceptional 12 volunteer efforts; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 80th Texas Legislature hereby recognize Texas Democratic Women on its 20th anniversary and extend to its officers and members sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further

17 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 18 prepared for the organization as an expression of high regard by the 19 Texas House of Representatives.

Davis of Dallas

1

H.R. No. 1350

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1350 was adopted by the House on April 13, 2007, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House